
H

H

H

H

H

H

00

J

ÄQ

R

R
R

R

R

R

R

R
R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

RR

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R
R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R
R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R
R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

RR

R

R

R

R

R

R
R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

O

O

O

O
OO

O

OO

204
BM 198

186

Union Hill

2 1

11 12

Brushy

197

209

198

211

215

5

8
9

10

34

Goodman

Buck Cr

Blounts

Creek

Bran
ch

Rooty

Sandy

RIVER

CALCASIEU

184

182

205

206

201

174

BR 154

168

179

158

154

170

195212

187

BM 182

231

218

167

182

198

194

Cem

146

Lone  Star
Ch

Union Hill
Ch

BM
162

BM
185

Gravel
Pit

BM
189

Union Hill
Cem

BM
 179

Gravel
Pit

BM
 234

26 25

35 36

12

11 12

1314

23 24

2526

35 36

12

BASE

T 2 N
T 1 N

T 1 N

T 1 S

PIP
ELIN

E

VE
RN

ON
  P

AR
IS

H
RA

PI
DE

S 
 PA

RI
SH

PIPELIN
E

VE
RN

ON
  P

AR
IS

H
RA

PI
DE

S 
 PA

RI
SH

MIL

RES  A
ND  IN

T  U
SE  B

DY

MILITARY

RES  BDY

BASE LINE

Cr
eek

Big

Hathaway

Branch

CAL CA SI EU

R IV E R

Creek
Big

Branch

Padget

Creek

Buck

Creek

Blounts

Bran
ch

Te
mp

let
on

Tenmile

Creek

Branch

Branch

Bay

Pilgr
im

Bran
ch

Ro
oty

Branch

Th
om

ps
on

Tenmile

Creek

Creek

Swetz

Sw
etz

Br
an

ch

Cr
ee

k
Ch

er
ry

wi
nc

he

Creek

Dry

259

243

227

226

208

218

236

216

156

146

162

164

195

232

238232

231

257

257

245

234

263

216

245

BM
221

237

248

253

227

258

244

245

241

232

239

222

241

243

232

219 219

195 207

204

185

191244

218

222
233257

243

255

246

201

192

244
225

242

236

239

234

245

243

233

223
242 234

238
236

221

227

263
262

236

273

223

229

235

212

211

213

228

219

213

235

217

215

212

224
225

232

216

236

223

207

194

214

214

211

199
197

222

208

225

183

223

218 205

188

189

223

218

195

195

223

Afeman

Cem

FORT POLK

NATIONAL FOREST

KISATCH IE

Cora

Cemeteries

NAT FOR BDY

MILITARY
RESERVATION

INTENSIVE
USE AREA

Mt Moriah
Ch

Lone  Star
Ch

Beechwood
Ch

Upper Mt M oriah
Cem

Gravel
Pit

BM 237

BM
216

BM
 209

BM
 156

BM
 161

Doyle
Cem

BM
204

BM
167

BM
 193

BM
 226

27 26
25

34 35 36

30

31

29

32

28

33

27

34

26

35

23456123

10 11 12
7 8 9 10 11

14
1516

17181314

22
23 24 19 20 21 22 23

2627
28293025

2627

34
35

36
31 32 33 34 35

23456123

15

BASE LINE

T 2 N

T 1 N

T 1 N
T 1 S

T 1 S

T 1 N

T 2 N

T 1 N

R 
5 W

PIP
ELIN

E

BOUNDARY

BOUNDARY

AREA

USE

IN
TE

NS
IV

E

AND

RE
SE

RV
AT

IO
N

MI
LI

TA
RY

FO
RE

ST
BO

UNDA
RY

LINEBASE

Creek

Creek

Tenmile

Branch

Thompson

Creek

266

251

282
273

239

259

249

252

262

302

298

307

326

342

319

254

276

264

278

243

263

BM 269

227

227

214

244

214224

262

267

261

Gravel P its

NATIONAL

BM
254

BM
275

Gravel
Pits

Botanica l
Area

28 27

3433

4 3

9 10

1516

21

28

22

27

33

45 3

34

T 2 N

T 1 N

T 1 N

T 1 S

Fe
llo

ws
hip

Cre
ek

Mill

226
202

201
214

212

185

BR 164

Cem
Fellowship
Ch Oak Hill

High Sch

13

2423

26 25

R 
4 W

VE
RN

ON
 PA

RI
SH

RA
PI

DE
S 

PA
RI

SH

PIP
EL

IN
E

Hi
ne

sto
n

RIVER
Branch

Merc
han

tBi
g

Creek

Mill

Creek

Dry

Little

Dry

Mill

CrCr

193

176

207

213

236

BM 244

263

Leander

Hineston

BM
183

BM 198

228

Big Hammock
Ch

Leander
Ch

Twin Oak
Ch

BM
154

Nichols
Landing Str ip

BM
 202

BM
160

BM
176 2322

2120

27282930

1923 24

252627

22

26

R 
5 W

  

R 
4 W

R 
4 W

  
R 

4 W
  

R 
5 W

  

NATIONAL FOREST BOUNDARY NATIONAL

R 
4 W

92°45'0"W

92°45'0"W

92°46'0"W

92°46'0"W

92°47'0"W

92°47'0"W

92°48'0"W

92°48'0"W

92°49'0"W

92°49'0"W

92°50'0"W

92°50'0"W

92°51'0"W

92°51'0"W

92°52'0"W

92°52'0"W

31
°7'

0"N

31
°7'

0"N

31
°6'

0"N

31
°6'

0"N

31
°5'

0"N

31
°5'

0"N

31
°4'

0"N

31
°4'

0"N

31
°3'

0"N

31
°3'

0"N

31
°2'

0"N

31
°2'

0"N

31
°1'

0"N

31
°1'

0"N

31
°0'

0"N

31
°0'

0"N

Texas

Arkansas

Louisiana

Decision Support for Aerial Fire Retardant Avoidance

Note: This map is solely intended to depict relevant Threatened, Endangered, 
Proposed, Candidate, and Sensitive Species, along with streams and water 
bodies as a planning tool for decisions with regard to aerial fire retardant avoidance. March 05, 2016
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